
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011561-2025 

Tender

DIT Data Centre UPS's Maintenance Contract Renewal

University of Salford

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-011561

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f984 (view related notices)

Published 27 March 2025, 1:41pm

Scope 

Reference

UoS/DH/24/25/QTR3/

Description

Salford DIT have two Data Centres on site that provide IT services to the University both
Data Centres are protected by a UPS and a generator in case of any site power failures.

The UPS's ( Uninterrupted Power Supply ) provides battery backup power to the Data
Centres in the event of a power failure.

In the event that the UPS fails all power will be lost to the Data Centre with the loss of critical
IT services.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011561-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011561-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04f984


Page 2 to 5

Total value (estimated)

£13,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

7 April 2025 to 7 April 2026

1 year, 1 day

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

48000000 - Software package and information systems

Contract locations

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Participation 



Page 3 to 5

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

3 April 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

3 April 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Please send any correspondence and quotations to Andy Poole a.poole4@salford.ac.uk.

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

Award criteria 

Award criteria will be based only on price and contract terms.

mailto:a.poole4@salford.ac.uk


Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

Salford University Data Centre UPS.pdf

Contracting authority 

University of Salford

Charity Commission (England and Wales): RC000666

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDHR-3751-QPQR

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-351


Page 5 to 5

43 The Crescent

Salford

M5 4WT

United Kingdom

Email: procurement-finance@salford.ac.uk

Region: UKD34 - Greater Manchester South West

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement-finance@salford.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	Salford University Data Centre UPS.pdf

	Contracting authority
	University of Salford


		2025-05-03T14:24:18+0100
	TCPDF




